Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
OpenService, Inc.		06/03/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NitroSecurity-Openservice, Inc.			
Street Address:	230 Commerce Way			
City:	Portsmouth			
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE			
Postal Code:	03801			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77926916	LOGCENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-9020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 345-9000

Email: tmdocket@haslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Andrea J. Mealey
Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea J. Mealey
Signature:	/Andrea J Mealey/
Date:	07/14/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=LOGCENTER Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004242 FRAME: 0224 OP \$40.00 //926916

source=LOGCENTER Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=LOGCENTER Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=LOGCENTER Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made this 3rd day of June, 2010 (the "<u>Assignment</u>"), by OPENSERVICE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), to NITROSECURITY-OPENSERVICE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademark and trademark application set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark</u>");

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated of even date herewith (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which the Assignor has agreed to sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, certain assets, including, but not limited to, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment;

WHEREAS, the Assignce is the successor to the Business of the Assignor for which the Trademark will be used; and

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used herewith without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

The Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer, assign and set over to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, and the Assignee does hereby accept and assume Assignor's full right, title, and interest, to the Trademark set forth on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, including the right, in each case, to sue and collect damages for past, present and future infringement(s), together with the goodwill of the business related thereto. As an exception to the foregoing, Assignor shall retain such rights and interests as it may require solely for the purpose of defending any infringement action which is brought directly against Assignee for use of the Trademark prior to the date hereof.

The Assignor does hereby authorize the Assignee to record this Assignment and any other documents that may be necessary to effectuate this Assignment and provide notice of this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The Assignor agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

The Assignor further agrees that the Assignor will, upon the Assignee's request, promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers or instruments required to maintain, prosecute and/or register the Trademark which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

866109.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

OPENSERVICE, INC.

Name / JEFFREY & LAVIN

ASSIGNEE:

NITROSECURITY-OPENSERVICE, INC.

866109.2

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

A	¢	C	1	C	N	O	R	
л		Э		u	14	٠,	•	

OPENSERVICE, INC.

ASSIGNEE:

NITROSECURITY-OPENSERVICE, INC.

By: WELLEN A LEWIS Title: CEU

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Application

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Country of Filing
LOGCENTER (and Design)	77/926,916	February 3, 2010	US

866109.2

RECORDED: 07/14/2010